Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quabaug Corporation		07/26/2010	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vibram S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Cristoforo Colombo, 5	
City:	21041 Albizzate (VA)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3719525	V.P.
Registration Number:	3804402	X-LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 2: Samuels & Hiebert LLC

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900167951

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0126

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert	
Signature:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/	
Date:	07/28/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=VIBRAM ASS#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0127

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quabaug Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation located at 18 School Street, North Brookfield, Massachusetts 01535, USA ("Assignor") is the owner of the marks V.P. and X-LINK, and of U.S. Registration No. 3719525 for V.P., dated December 1, 2009; and of U.S. Registration No. 3804402 for X-LINK, dated June 15, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Vibram S.p.A., an Italian corporation located at Via Cristoforo Colombo, 5, I-21041 Albizzate (VA), Italy ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said marks together with the good will of the business with which said marks are used and which are symbolized by said marks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks and registrations identified above, the right to recover for past infringement of the marks, and the good will of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks.

QUABAUG CORPORATION

Date: 7/25/10

RECORDED: 07/28/2010

Kevin M. Donahue

Chairman and CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0128